**TERMS AND CONDITIONS**: The undersigned does hereby make application to CAJUN CLEAN EXPRESS WASH for a membership as referenced herein and hereby agrees to comply with and be bound by the Terms and Conditions, as they currently exist and may hereafter from time to time be amended or supplemented. The member agrees to pay the monthly dues for the membership referenced which may be subject to increase as described. Membership is only valid per vehicle enrolled.

By executing the "membership" agreement you have authorized us and/or our agents, to make withdrawals from or apply other related agreed upon charges to the account you have specified for membership dues. You further indicate by your signature as a member, that you are an authorized signatory of the account specified for use in the collection of those same dues and fees. You understand that the above authority is to remain in force and in effect for the monthly payment amount as indicated in this agreement, on a month to month basis, or until such time as 1) CAJUN CLEAN EXPRESS WASH terminates the program, or 2) CAJUN CLEAN EXPRESS WASH receives written notification from you informing us of your intent to terminate membership. In any event, you understand that CAJUN CLEAN EXPRESS WASH will act promptly to stop further debit entries within a reasonable period of time herein defined as no longer than 10 days from the date CAJUN CLEAN EXPRESS WASH receives such written notice. You, as a member, agree to hold CAJUN CLEAN EXPRESS WASH harmless in cases where the company services have closed early or failed to open for any reason.

**MONTHLY DUES**: Monthly dues will continue to be collected each month, on the first day of the month the contract was entered into regardless of the membership usage of the carwash until we are notified in writing that you wish to cancel this agreement. Regardless of such cancellation, any outstanding balance of the membership fee will remain due and payable in accordance with this agreement. You may pay the monthly dues in advance for a full year as annual dues, and receive one month of membership free of charge. If you fail to pay any monthly dues payable within 30 days after the date such payment is due, your membership privileges may be canceled and you may have to re-apply for membership under new terms and conditions.

**CANCELLATION**: The member may cancel this agreement at any time. Written notice of cancellation is required at least 5 days prior to the last day of the month. Non-usage does not stipulate cancellation or a refund. Cancellation notices must be sent to:

## **CAJUN CLEAN EXPRESS WASH**

Attn: Cancellation Notice 3605 Johnston St. Lafayette, LA 70503

BY SIGNING THE AGREEMENT, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A FULLY COMPLETED COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT EXECUTED BY BOTH YOU AND CAJUN CLEAN EXPRESS WASH AND A COPY OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT. I UNDERSTAND IT AND WILL ABIDE BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS IT CONTAINS.